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MEDIATION−MPT,PATENT
U.S. District Court

District of Delaware (Wilmington)
CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:12−cv−01703−RGA

CallWave Communication LLC v. T−Moblie USA Inc. et al.
Assigned to: Judge Richard G. Andrews
Related Cases: 1:13−cv−00711−RGA

1:12−cv−01701−RGA
1:12−cv−01702−RGA
1:12−cv−01748−RGA
1:12−cv−01788−RGA
1:14−cv−00398−RGA
1:13−cv−00074−RGA
1:14−cv−00397−RGA
1:12−cv−01704−RGA

Cause: 35:271 Patent Infringement

Date Filed: 12/12/2012
Jury Demand: Plaintiff
Nature of Suit: 830 Patent
Jurisdiction: Federal Question

Plaintiff

CallWave Communications LLC represented byEdmond D. Johnson
Pepper Hamilton LLP
1313 Market Street, Suite 5100
P.O. Box 1709
Wilmington, DE 19899−1709
(302) 777−6539
Fax: (302) 421−8390
Email: johnsone@pepperlaw.com
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Benjamin Snitkoff
UNDELIVERABLE EMAIL 4/4/14
TERMINATED: 04/25/2014
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Christopher Boundy
Email: boundyc@pepperlaw.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Gregory S. Bishop
Email: bishopg@pepperlaw.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

James Gordon McMillan , III
Pepper Hamilton LLP
1313 Market Street, Suite 5100
P.O. Box 1709
Wilmington, DE 19899−1709
(302) 777−6556
Fax: 302−421−8390
Email: mcmillanj@pepperlaw.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Lauren Reznick
Email: reznickl@pepperlaw.com
TERMINATED: 07/09/2014
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED
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Leah R. McCoy
Email: mccoyl@pepperlaw.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Noah V. Malgeri
Email: malgerin@pepperlaw.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Suparna Datta
Email: dattas@pepperlaw.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

William D. Belanger
Email: belangerw@pepperlaw.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.

Defendant

T−Moblie USA Inc. represented byArthur G. Connolly , III
Connolly Gallagher LLP
Brandywine Building
1000 North West Street, 14th Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302)757−7300
Email: aconnolly@connollygallagher.com
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Imran A. Khaliq
Email: imran.khaliq@arentfox.com
TERMINATED: 11/06/2013
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Kaustuv M. Das
Email: kmdas@perkinscoie.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Kirk R. Ruthenberg
Email: kirk.ruthenberg@dentons.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Mark L. Hogge
Email: mark.hogge@dentons.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Mary I. Akhimien
Connolly Gallagher LLP
Brandywine Building
1000 North West Street, 14th Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801
302−252−3645
Fax: 302−757−7271
Email: makhimien@connollygallagher.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED
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Ramsey M. Al−Salam
Email: ralsalam@perkinscoie.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Ryan Patrick Newell
Connolly Gallagher LLP
Brandywine Building
1000 North West Street, 14th Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 888−6434
Email: rnewell@connollygallagher.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Shailendra K. Maheshwari
Email: shailendra.maheshwari@dentons.com
TERMINATED: 08/04/2014
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Defendant

Google Inc. represented byJack B. Blumenfeld
Morris, Nichols, Arsht &Tunnell LLP
1201 North Market Street
P.O. Box 1347
Wilmington, DE 19899
(302) 658−9200
Email: jbbefiling@mnat.com
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

James F. Hurst
Email: jhurst@winston.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Krishnan Padmanabhan
Email: kpadmanabhan@winston.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Paul Saindon
Morris, Nichols, Arsht &Tunnell LLP
1201 North Market Street
P.O. Box 1347
Wilmington, DE 19899
302−351−9466
Email: psaindon@mnat.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Peter Lambrianakos
Email: plambrianakos@winston.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Scott R. Samay
Email: SSamay@winston.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Xi Chen
Email: mchen@winston.com
PRO HAC VICE
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ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Date Filed # Docket Text

12/12/2012 1 COMPLAINT FOR PATENT INFRINGEMENT filed with Jury Demand against
Google Inc., T−Moblie USA Inc. − Magistrate Consent Notice to Pltf. ( Filing fee
$ 350, receipt number 0311−1190013.) − filed by CallWave Communications
LLC. (Attachments: # 1 Exhibit A, # 2 Exhibit B, # 3 Civil Cover Sheet)(els)
(Entered: 12/13/2012)

12/12/2012 2 Notice, Consent and Referral forms re: U.S. Magistrate Judge jurisdiction (els)
(Entered: 12/13/2012)

12/12/2012 No Summons Issued (els) (Entered: 12/13/2012)

12/12/2012 3 Report to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks for Patent/Trademark
Number(s) 6,771,970 B1; 7,907,933 B1;. (els) (Entered: 12/13/2012)

12/17/2012 4 MOTION for Pro Hac Vice Appearance of Attorney William D. Belanger, Noah V.
Malgeri, Benjamin M. Snitkoff − filed by CallWave Communications LLC.
(Attachments: # 1 Certification of William D. Belanger, # 2 Certification of Noah
V. Malgeri, # 3 Certification of Benjamin M. Snitkoff)(Johnson, Edmond)
(Entered: 12/17/2012)

12/19/2012 Case Assigned to Judge Richard G. Andrews. Please include the initials of the
Judge (RGA) after the case number on all documents filed. Associated Cases:
1:12−cv−01701−RGA, 1:12−cv−01702−RGA, 1:12−cv−01703−RGA,
1:12−cv−01704−RGA (rjb) (Entered: 12/19/2012)

12/20/2012 SO ORDERED, re 4 MOTION for Pro Hac Vice Appearance of Attorney William
D. Belanger, Noah V. Malgeri, Benjamin M. Snitkoff filed by CallWave
Communications LLC. Signed by Judge Richard G. Andrews on 12/20/2012. (nms)
(Entered: 12/20/2012)

12/21/2012 Pro Hac Vice Attorney Benjamin Snitkoff for CallWave Communications
LLC,Benjamin Snitkoff for CallWave Communications LLC,Benjamin Snitkoff
for CallWave Communications LLC,Benjamin Snitkoff for CallWave
Communications LLC added for electronic noticing. Associated Cases:
1:12−cv−01704−RGA, 1:12−cv−01701−RGA, 1:12−cv−01702−RGA,
1:12−cv−01703−RGA(rbe) (Entered: 12/21/2012)

12/21/2012 Pro Hac Vice Attorney Noah V. Malgeri for CallWave Communications
LLC,Noah V. Malgeri for CallWave Communications LLC,Noah V. Malgeri for
CallWave Communications LLC,Noah V. Malgeri for CallWave Communications
LLC added for electronic noticing. Associated Cases: 1:12−cv−01704−RGA,
1:12−cv−01701−RGA, 1:12−cv−01702−RGA, 1:12−cv−01703−RGA(rbe)
(Entered: 12/21/2012)

12/26/2012 Pro Hac Vice Attorney William D. Belanger for CallWave Communications LLC
added for electronic noticing. Associated Cases: 1:12−cv−01704−RGA,
1:12−cv−01701−RGA, 1:12−cv−01702−RGA, 1:12−cv−01703−RGA(dmp, )
(Entered: 12/26/2012)

01/31/2013 5 WAIVER OF SERVICE returned executed by CallWave Communications LLC:
For Google Inc. waiver sent on 1/30/2013, answer due 4/1/2013. (Johnson,
Edmond) (Entered: 01/31/2013)

02/04/2013 6 MOTION for Pro Hac Vice Appearance of Attorney Lauren Reznick − filed by
CallWave Communications LLC. (Attachments: # 1 Certification of Lauren
Reznick, Esq.)(McMillan, James) (Entered: 02/04/2013)

02/05/2013 SO ORDERED, re 6 MOTION for Pro Hac Vice Appearance of Attorney Lauren
Reznick filed by CallWave Communications LLC. Signed by Judge Richard G.
Andrews on 2/5/2013. (nms) (Entered: 02/05/2013)

02/06/2013 Pro Hac Vice Attorney Lauren Reznick for CallWave Communications
LLC,Lauren Reznick for CallWave Communications LLC,Lauren Reznick for
CallWave Communications LLC added for electronic noticing. Associated Cases:
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